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Union Representatives &  
Staff Contact List: 
 
President: Jennifer Shanoski (Merritt) 
shanoski@gmail.com 
Ph: 510-384-7934 
 
Vice President & Bookkeeper: Tae- Soon Park (Merritt) 
tpark1106@gmail.com 
Ph:     510-967-5104
 
Secretary & Grievance Officer: Matthew Goldstein (Alameda) 
Mmgoldstein@gmail.com 
Ph: 510-967-1938 
 
Treasurer & Chief Negotiator:  Rick Greenspan (Alameda) 
rickfromalameda@sbcglobal.net 
Ph: 510-748-2309 
 
Alameda Co-Chair: Mary Shaughnessy 
maryshaughnessy2003@gmail.com 
Ph: 510-556-4232 
 
Alameda Co-Chair: Maurice Jones 
maurjones7@gmail.com 
Ph: 925-783-6868 
 
Berkeley City Co-Chair: Scott Hoshida 
scotthoshida@gmail.com 
Ph:  510-859-8337 
 
Berkeley City Co-Chair:  Joshua Boatright 
joshuaboatright@gmail.com 
Ph: 
 
Laney Co-Chair: David Jones 
gregorio8640@yahoo.com 
Ph:  
 
Laney Co-Chair: Ann McMurdo 
annmcmurdo@gmail.com 
Ph: 510-464-3143 

     
   
 
 
 

Merritt Co-Chair: Hilary Altman 
hilmonst@yahoo.com 
Ph:  
 
Merritt Co-Chair: Sheila Metcalf-Tobin 
sametcalftobin@gmail.com 
 
Diversity Chair: Kimberly King (Laney) 
profkimberly@yahoo.com 
Ph:  
 
Part -Time Chair: Brad Balukjian (Laney) 
bbalukjian@gmail.com 
Ph: 510-464-3185 
 
Vocational Chair: Peter Brown (Laney) 
peterbuilt1959@hotmail.com 
Ph: 510-464-3444 or 510-866-7668 
  
Past President: Ed Jaramillo (Alameda) 
edwardjaramillo@sbcglobal.net 
    

 
Archivist: Patricia Dudley 
Ph: 510-763-8820 ext 2 
 
Labor Representative: Anna Roy 
anna@pft1603.org 
Ph: 510-763-8820 ext 3  
 
DB Coordinator/Communications Specialist:  
Kayla Lewis 
union@pft1603.org 
Ph: 510-763-8220 ext 0 

 

 
PFT Office Hours: Monday-Thursday 10 a.m. – 4:30 p.m., Friday 10 a.m.-2 p.m. 

500 East 8th St, Suite B, Oakland, CA 94606 
Office: (510) 763-8820 Fax: (510) 763-1140 Website: pft1603.org ∙ Facebook: Peralta Federation of Teachers ∙ Twitter: @pft1603 
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